

L.A. Misc.- 234/2014
Reg. No.- LAC-185/15

Order No.-38, Dated- 28.02.2020

No step is taken by the parties.

As the members of the Local Bar Associations have resolved not to attend in court this day due to sudden demise of Janmenjay Maity, Law Clerk of this station.

Accordingly for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 15.05.2020 for further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge
Purba Medinipur

Sd/-

District Judge
Purba Medinipur